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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Barcelona               

      Males               

         0 2.676065 0.126247 2.669822 100000 266.98223 99766.723 80.106117 

         1 0.121595 0.381963 0.486234 99733.018 48.493621 398812.19 79.320221 

         5 0.051263 0.470094 0.256281 99684.524 25.547238 498354.93 75.358065 

         10 0.072767 0.485812 0.363767 99658.977 36.252646 498201.68 70.37678 

         15 0.166125 0.624478 0.830366 99622.724 82.72334 497958.3 65.401506 

         20 0.347089 0.451723 1.733797 99540.001 172.58213 497226.89 60.453264 

         25 0.377467 0.479707 1.885484 99367.419 187.35562 496349.7 55.554337 

         30 0.496902 0.498035 2.481415 99180.063 246.10687 495282.63 50.65475 

         35 0.644333 0.562427 3.217131 98933.956 318.28345 493973.42 45.774564 

         40 1.318615 0.569902 6.574434 98615.673 648.34221 491684.11 40.913226 

         45 2.5087 0.527924 12.469661 97967.331 1221.6194 486953.17 36.165129 

         50 3.926687 0.534601 19.455663 96745.711 1882.252 479348.56 31.58846 

         55 6.393831 0.534716 31.500594 94863.459 2988.2553 467365.37 27.162191 

         60 9.791169 0.527963 47.850078 91875.204 4396.2357 449000.09 22.958687 

         65 14.803526 0.521229 71.484398 87478.968 6253.3814 422425.14 18.979808 

         70 22.777027 0.535889 108.16788 81225.587 8785.9995 385739.52 15.24038 

         75 37.931833 0.528085 174.07861 72439.588 12610.183 332443.27 11.763862 

         80 67.126762 0.52079 289.13038 59829.405 17298.499 257698.99 8.6868 

         85 122.00599 0.492672 465.85485 42530.906 19813.229 162395.54 6.160863 

         90 204.17511 0.45384 655.43188 22717.677 14889.89 72927.059 4.385639 

         95 293.12651 3.411496 1000 7827.7873 7827.7873 26704.468 3.411496 

      Females               

         0 1.890302 0.138795 1.887229 100000 188.72292 99837.471 86.037691 

         1 0.104282 0.356008 0.417017 99811.277 41.623021 399137.89 85.200108 

         5 0.054976 0.495651 0.274844 99769.654 27.421094 498779.12 81.235059 

         10 0.070602 0.621766 0.352961 99742.233 35.205152 498644.59 76.25671 

         15 0.120071 0.403095 0.600137 99707.028 59.837903 498356.55 71.282538 

         20 0.146383 0.526272 0.731659 99647.19 72.90776 498063.26 66.324133 

         25 0.131796 0.584501 0.658797 99574.282 65.599277 497735.13 61.370768 

         30 0.241417 0.576711 1.206468 99508.683 120.05409 497289.33 56.409299 

         35 0.441583 0.552231 2.205734 99388.629 219.22485 496452.33 51.473954 

         40 0.561258 0.53865 2.802659 99169.404 277.93805 495205.89 46.581639 

         45 1.275572 0.552541 6.359709 98891.466 628.92098 493050.25 41.704989 

         50 1.852891 0.562521 9.22706 98262.545 906.67439 489329.47 36.954236 

         55 2.792087 0.53574 13.870535 97355.871 1350.378 483644.72 32.272197 

         60 3.835731 0.513487 19.001359 96005.493 1824.2348 475589.89 27.688448 

         65 5.84254 0.543214 28.828021 94181.258 2715.0592 464705.28 23.175027 

         70 10.015693 0.540648 48.952381 91466.198 4477.4882 447047.28 18.782325 

         75 18.501357 0.547236 88.788009 86988.71 7723.5543 417458.8 14.609949 

         80 39.208875 0.545442 180.00362 79265.156 14268.015 363897.6 10.766923 

         85 82.755053 0.524141 345.70614 64997.141 22469.91 271523.12 7.531781 

         90 160.62406 0.480832 566.79341 42527.23 24104.154 150065.65 5.126624 

         95 271.1052 3.688605 1000 18423.076 18423.076 67955.452 3.688605 

 


